

Tatva Chintan Pharma Chem Limited

(CIN:L24232GJ1996PLC029894)



Date: 13 September 2024 Ref. No.: TCPCL/SEC/2024-25/00041

To,
The General Manager,
Corporate relationship department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 Scrip Code: 543321

Mumbai-400 001 Mt Scrip Code: 543321 Scri

The Manager, Listing department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai-400 051 Scrip Symbol: TATVA

Subject: Disclosure of Events / Information under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby inform that the Gujarat Pollution Control Board ("the Board"/"GPCB") has issued the direction to the Company under Section 33(A) of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974, on 13 September 2024, to close the operations at its plant, located at Plot No. 502/8, 17 and 18, GIDC Ankleshwar, Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat, India. Further, the GPCB has asked to submit a bank guarantee of Rs. 2,00,000/- for compliance assurance at the time of revocation and has also ordered to deposit interim Environment Damage Compensation amount as and when decided by the Board.

At Tatva Chintan, we take environmental compliance with the utmost seriousness, and we recognize the significance of adherence to regulations and maintaining ecological harmony. We wish to assure our stakeholders that we are taking immediate and appropriate measures to address the concerns raised by the regulatory authorities. Our team is actively engaged in working with the GPCB to thoroughly understand the reasons behind the direction and to seek a resolution in the most efficient and transparent manner possible. Over the past few weeks there have been incessant rains in the entire Bharuch district and this is very likely to have been as a result of the same.

Till the aforesaid plant is closed, sale will be made from stock and / or from Dahej Plant, which is having much bigger manufacturing capacity.

We assure our stakeholders that we continue to work diligently to resolve this issue and restore normalcy in the earliest possible time.

The relevant details as per the requirement of Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, read with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13 July 2023, are given in the enclosed **Annexure - A.**

The above information shall be made available on the website of the Company at www.tatvachintan.com.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Tatva Chintan Pharma Chem Limited

Ishwar Nayi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No.: A37444

Encl.: a/a



Tatva Chintan Pharma Chem Limited

(CIN:L24232GJ1996PLC029894)



Annexure - A

Details of Directions / Orders Issued

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Authority	Gujarat Pollution Control Board ("GPCB")
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	The Gujarat Pollution Control Board ("the Board","GPCB") has issued the direction to the Company under Section 33(A) of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 on 13 September 2024, to close the operations at its plant, located at Plot No. 502/8, 17 and 18, GIDC Ankleshwar, Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat, India
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	13 September 2024
4.	Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Alleged violations of Section 33(A) of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974, as amended from time to time.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	 GPCB has asked to submit a bank guarantee of Rs. 2,00,000/- for compliance assurance at the time of revocation. GPCB has also ordered to deposit interim Environment Damage Compensation amount as and when decided by the Board.
		Besides above, the financial impact of the order is not ascertainable at this point in time.